© Copyright 2019      Eclipse Architectural®NO SCALE
E3
E3 PARTS SELECTION
When ordering, add color designation (letters) to end of product number:
OL: pvd bronze    |     S: stainless steel  |     TG: pvd brass
KTE3CPS
Pivot sets
2 pieces

KTE3HNHSTG PVD brass
KTE3HNHSOL PVD bronze
KTE3HNHSS stainless steel
KTE3HHTG PVD brass
KTE3HHOL PVD bronze
KTE3HHS stainless steel
KTE3HTG PVD brass
KTE3HOL PVD bronze
KTE3HS stainless steel
E3 PARTS SELECTION
Replacement Screws for all hinges
PVD brass (TG) finish is custom order, call for manufacturing time.
© Copyright 2019      Eclipse Architectural®ALL DRAWINGS NO SCALE
bronze powder coat
finish over aluminum
KTDBOC200NRQ 8" (200mm) concealed 3/4” FB, throw
KTDBOE200NRQ 8" (200mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOE400NRQ 16" (400mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOE600NRQ 24" (600mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOE1000NRQ 39" (1000mm) 1” throw, round end
brushed metallic finish
over aluminum to
match stainless steel
KTDBOC200NRX 8" (200mm) concealed FB, 3/4” throw
KTDBOE200NRX 8" (200mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOE400NRX 16" (400mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOE600NRX 24" (600mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOE1000NRX 39" (1000mm) 1” throw, round end
bright gold finish over
aluminum
KTDBOC200NRTG 8" (200mm) concealed FB, 3/4” throw
KTDBOE200NRTG 8" (200mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOE400NRTG 16" (400mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOE600NRTG 24" (600mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOE1000NRTG 39" (1000mm) 1” throw, round end
FLUSHBOLTS FOR INSWING FOLDING DOORS: DBOE & DBOC SERIES
Minimum door thickness: 1-3/4” (44.5mm)
DBOC Throw length: 3/4” (20mm)  •  DBOE Throw length: 1” (25mm)
Finishes: